T
g

a

. N -
e

Section 106

(a) insert full name of
company

{t:} Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

{c} Delete as applicable
(d} insert date

(e} The copy account
must he authenticated
by the written
signature{s) of the
liquidator(s)

Presenter's name,
address and refgrence
{if any)

Form: 4,72

The insolvency Act 1986
Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For official use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number
3435833

Name of Company

(a) E R DYER

Limited

!/Wé (b) Nigel . J Hal;l.s
Abacus Court
8 Minshull Street
MANCHESTER ML 3ED

give notice ,

1. that a ger]:ergl meeting. of the company was duly (c} [held on] |StanikBHed foi|
{d} _.ﬁ.?__._.f_ﬁ_?.r;.ﬁ gant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 19886, for the
purpose of having an account (of which a copy is attached) (e) laid before it
showing how the winding up of the company has been disposed of and (¢) [thaxx
thecsama wasxdonexaceordingiy] (no quorum was present at the meeting}; ‘

2, that a meeting of the creditors_of the company was duly (c) [held on]
fetrrmened: fork (d) 22 Beedes t“éaapursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvéncy
Act 19886, for tho purpose of having the said account laid before it showing how
the winding up of the company has been conductea,and the property of the
compariy has been disposed of and (c) [ e RPERERAERWHS I BR A eevaingly] [no
guorum was present at the meeting|. ‘

3 O
y

Signe@f/ . Date 29 October 1993

Cork Gully “ ZANNTAN S

Abacus Court ﬁ"ﬁiﬁ}ﬁﬁnzaﬂici‘w(ﬁ& Ersg S
6 Minshull Street Li L{i}d‘g‘ﬁlon;Seéc‘tjsnQ ,Pgtﬁ om
Manchester ) o ¢‘1 -6 MOV 1823
M 3ED ‘ VIRIDERTL | ..

.
N

EY/bab LS !1,,}




o

" A e a5 =t v -

Section 106 Form 4,72 comtd.
Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary
winding-up

gtatement showing how winding up has been conrvcted and the property of the company has been
iIsposed of

Namne of Company R DYER Limired
From .18 August 1988  encement of winding up) to 23 October 1993 . ice of
winding up}) : ’
Statement
of assets Receipts
and Paymenis
liabilities
Receipts— £
Cash at Bank 178,766 185,274 | Costs of Solicitor to Liquidator 36,424
Cash in Hand 755,421 508,755 | Other Law Cnsts |
Marketnble Securities Liquidator's remuneration £
Suny » Debtors Where (% on £ realised)
Stock in Trade applicable (% on 607,264 145,016
Work in Progress £ distributed)
Freehold Property 40,000 75,000
Leasehold Property ' ! By whom fixed Gomittee of
Plant and Machinery 33,000 | 17,673 Anspection
Furniture, Fittings, WUensils etc ' . Auctioneer's and Valuer's 2,925
Patents, Trademarks etc ' chargas
Investments other than , A Ccats of possession and
marketable securities maintenance of
Surplus from securities estate ; .
Unpaid calls at ' Costs of notices in Gazette and 1650
commencement of Local Paper 171'65';
. . » ¥
winding up Incidental outlay :
Amount raceived from calls on ‘ - 257 704
contributories made in the Total Costs and Charges . £ !
winding up . , "
Receipts per trading account ‘ {i) Debenture holders: £
Other property viz: Payment of £ per F3207] 63,207
i B debenture
Bank Interest 67,129 Payment of £ per
Corporation Tax ! 84,344 £ debenture
Payment of £ per
£ debenture:
S £ “
{i) Creditors: 7
£1] 1,008,187 *Preferential 172041
*Unsecured 30 . AIC223 607,264
Less: £ ‘ Dividendsof pin€ on £
Payments to redeam sacurities {The estimate expected to
Costs of Execution rank for dividend was £ )
Payments per Trading Asrount e
{ii) Returns to Contributories: £
—per £
— 1 share
Net realisations £ 1,008,187 1,028,175 ——per £ . _
— T shara
—porfo .
. — I shate , ‘
o BALANCE s




ooy o M,
~ f a Dy
A orian e

’ - E
'iﬁ'-: T v e

. Section 106

Form 4,72 contd.
i 11 Assets, including n/4

shownn the statement of assets and liabilities and gstimated to be of

| the value of £ n/a have proved to be unrealisable, .

I‘\\\: 12} State amount paid into the Insolvency Services Account in respect of;

i
.& ¢ {a) unciaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £

& f . .
o {b} other unclaimed dividends in the winding up 176.25
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or other sums due before the
" cormmencement of the winding up to any perszon as a etniber of the company £

{3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidator thinis desirabie:—.

29 Qctoher 1983
Dated
o Signed (by the Liquidator) {3 &1 '
o o ol N J HALLS
‘ Name and address of Liquidator {IN BLOCK LETTERS)
CORK GULLY, ABACUS COURT, 6 MINSHULL STREET, MANCHESTER H1 3ED

Notes '

* State number, Preferential creditors need not be separatsly shown if all creditors have been paidin full.

T State nominal value and class of share

0N AR PO R A
dlriene

SORDAN O SOMT LMD
L )

'
R EENTRE G A
ARSI




No of company 335033

LIST OF DIVIDENDS OR COMPOSITION

E R Dyer Ltd

}V HEREBY CERTIFY that a Dividend of 33.52p in the £ was deciared
payable on and afler 28 September 1693 and that creditors whose names are set
forth below are entitled te amounts set opposite their respective names,

L:‘i:g idator

Dated 28 Seplembar 1993

T N e o R B B o g e T Tt S ik

NAME Amount of Dividend
OF CLAIMANT Proof Payable
A MARKS BUREAU LTD 29,10 9.75
AALCO (EDINBURGH) LTD 208.45 69.87
ABLE RAYNARD LTD 44,20 15.05
AC GLYNN 240.00 80.45
ADSHEAD RADCLIFFE & CO. LTD 278,65 93.40
ADVERTISING DESIGN PARTNERSHIP 798.00 267.49
AL WINDSCREENS LTD 209,53 70.23
ALCO TRANSPORT SERVICES LTD 115.40 38,01
ALFAB LTD 1,040.19 348.67
ALFAS INDUSTRIES LTD 195,65 65.58
ALLOY ACCESS LTD 5,681.71 1,904.51
ALLISONS OF CASTLEFORD 182,65 61.22
AM ADMEL LTD 310,25 104.00
ANC (MANCHESTER]) LTD 174.73 58,57
APPIAN FASTENERS LTD 500,83 167.88
ARM MARKETING LTD 44,95 156.07
ARNOLD LAVER LTD 803.49 269,33
ASHVALE ENG WORKS 540,00 181.01
ASPHALTIC ROOFING SUPPLIES LTD 1,896.21 635.61
ASSOQCIATED POWER TOOLS 142,91 47.90 -
ATS YORKSHIRE LTD 40,36 13.63
ASTHEAD PLANT HIRE CO LTD 232,32 77.87
ATLAS TRADING CO, LTD 16,564.39 5,662.38
ATS ANGLIA LTD 133.84 44.86
ATS (NORTH WESTERN) LTD 229,84 77.04
AUTOGI.ASS WINDSH!ELD LTD 35,40 11.87
AVDEL LTD £02.50 198.61
B M ACCESS LTD 440.00 147.4%
B & H GEARS 228,51 76.60
BANSON TOOL HIRE LTD 51,80 17.36
SARRASS & MCGUINESS LTD . 256,99 -, 88,14
BARTON IND, SER. LTD 586.50 196,59
BEE JAY SCAFFOLDING LTD IR 1,070.48 . 358,82
BEMNSON & 10O, LTD 332,43 141.43
BRITISH INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 217.00 @ 7274
BJP WINDOWS CONTROL LTD 70,49 23.63
BLAKES MOTORS LTD 61,36 20,57
BLS INSULATIONS LTD 4,420,56 1,481.77
BOC LTD 3,940,75 > 1,320.94
BOWKE INT. LTD 154.00 51.62
BRASS FORM LTD 621.50

1,655,78




R

T et : ':k-:w-’.,f,ﬂ o

T b s e 00 st 2 et A . A,J.:"""‘“"‘"Ir‘&”v"
# ‘
Y MNo ot company 335932 Page 2
S LIST OF DIVIDENDS OR COMPOSITION
f E R Dyer Ltd
e NAME Ameunt of Dividend
Y OF CLAIMANT Proof Payable
BRETT MARTIN LD 10,139,30 3,398.69
v.q, BRIGGS AMASCC 1.TD 902,10 302,38
SR BRITISH ALCAN ELDG PRODUCTS LTD 11,48281 v 3,849.04
U BRITISH BLDG & FENG APPLIANCES PLt 439,20 147.22
BRITISH GAS SOUTHERN PLG 52.40 : : 17.56
BRITISH RAILWAYS BOARD 86.50 28,99
BRITISH ROPES LTD 595,51 199.61
BRITISH STEEL CORP, 3,362.06 ‘ 1,126.96
BRITISH TELECOM PLC 614.37 208,94
BRITISH TELECOM PLC 496.53 " 166.44
BRITISH TELECOM PLC , 3,850.04 ! 1,280,53
BRITISH TELECOM PLC 270,00 90,50
BRITISH TELECCGM PLC . 302,40 ) 101,36
BRITISH TLECOM PLC 383.42 128.52
BROADLEYS TRAVEL AGENCY 2,855.50 957.16
BROWN & TAWSE LTD 55,31 18.54
BSF ARCHITEC SERVICES LTD 7,265,92 2,435.54
BUCK & HICKMAN LTD shfield 4,359,15 1,461.19
BUILDERS IRON ZINC WORK LTD 977.50 . 327.56
BUMA ENGINEERING CO. LTD 9,297.75 3,116.61
BUSINESS PUBLICATIONS LTD . 180.00 60.34
3. EVANS 347.94 116.63
C WALTERS & SONS LTD 35.00 11.73
CADELL LTD 70.80 | 23,77.
CAPE METAL PRODUCTS i.TD 19,103.97 6,403.65
CD BRAMHALL (BRADFORD) LTD 45,80 - 16.35
CEILING DISTRIBUTIONS (LEEDS) LTD 25.07 8.40
CEILING SYSTEM SUPPLIES 33,31 1147
CHARLES LIGHTFOOT LTD 569,96 - 191.05
CHEADLE PLANT HIRE 3,523.15 1,180,866
CLEANAWAY 132,26 44.33 e
CMT IND., SUP. LTD 261.50 87.65 v
COLLIEA & SONLTD £31.23 178.07
COMPOSITE PANELS LTD £0,732.29 5,949.46
CONSOLES LTD 208.32 103.35
CONTINUPRINT LTD 314,45 105,40
CONTRACTORS SERVICES GROUP LTI 925,40 310,19
COROCLAD LTD 5,702.64 1,911,652
CROSSLEY FREGUSON LTD 33.04 \ i1.08
CUMBRIA LAND RECLAMATION 100,00 . 33.52
C8C BUILDERS LTD 750.00 ‘ 251.40
C.G. TEBBUTT 8,00 & 2.68
D ANDERSON & SONS LTD 40,81 13.68
D STANLEY 5,232.40 1,7563.80
DE LA RUE SYSTEMS LTD 165.30 o 55,41
DEBORAH SCAFFOLDING LTD 308.73 ; 103.49
DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT 120,150.71 40,274.52
DIALCARD 1,837.30 : Gi5.86
DOBBINS INN HOTEL ' 785.36 263.25




. r [ M Mf Lo u_g!{g.ua e g i Y ¢ o v & ‘ L PR e ool TP AV R
oo €} ! . . T A n - ey e il bR o 4 _ N L . ! o . ! A A )

i No.ut company 335933 Page 3
. ¢ LIST OF DIVIDENDS OR COMPOSITION
&
wes E R Dyer Ltd

NAME Amount of : Dividend
COF CLAIMANT Proof Payable
DOLPHIN ENG. CO. LTD 1,258,20 421.75
DRINKWATER SABEY LTD 5,760.00 1,930.76
DUPLUS DOMES LTD 383.01 128.38
EW WALKER 27,005.00 9,052.08
ECOMETALLTD 1,545,93 . 518.20
ELEVATION EQP. LTD 15,195,59 5,093.56
EQUIPHIRE NORTHERN LTD 67.00 22.46
EURGPEAN PROFILESLTD 687.50 230.45
EVENING STANDARD CO LTD 252,70 84.71
EVERHEAD & OSTLER £00.00 ‘ 167.60
E.C. HOPKINS LTD 4,846.41 1,624,52
£.J. PARKINSON & SONLTD 16.07 5.39
E.P.L.INT. LTD 2,245.50 - v 752,59
FABRICAL LTD ' : 171.20 57.39
FAREHAM BOROUGH COUNCIL 214.67 71.92
FGF SOQUTHERN 137.98 46.25
FIRSTEEL METAL LTD . - 679,25 328.24
FIRTH STEELS LTD : 4,799.94 1,608.94
FITLOCKLTD 228.94 ‘ 76.74
FIX FAST 446,69 149,73
FIXING POINT BLDLTD 585.61 196.30 :
FLAT GLASS LTD 335.00 112.289
SELLOTAPE (GB) LTD 3,514.43 1,178.04
FOREMOST MOULDINGS 1,620.00 543.02
FORMERTON LTD 1,739.50 583.08 S
FOUNTAIN DRINKS SERVICE 53.60 ‘ 17.97 . .
FREEMANS CHEMICALS LTD 202.16 ' 67.76 ‘ :
FREEWAY GARAGE 397.53 133.25
F.G.F—‘.(NORTHERN) LTD : 342225 1,147,144
F.H.T. STAINLESS LTD 2,410.32 ‘ 807.94 N
GAVLE LTD 12,258.00 : '4,108.88 e
GEORGE DAVIES SOLICITORS 1,100.80 369.02 L
GEORGE GILMOURLTD - 1,001.00 335.54 a
GEORGE HARDING LTD - 11,665.00 3,910.11
GLENIGAN LTD 2,678.,23 897.74
GRAHAM BUILDERS MERCHANT 29.32 9.83
GREENLINE SERVICES LTD . BB.78 29,09
QUEDRGCN DISTRIBUTION LTD 4,847.16 1,524,214
GTE MARKETING SERVICES 765.00 256.43
G.A. DAYLTD 188,21 63.09
H & H FACTORS LTD 149,07 49,97
HALES CONTAINERS LTD 922,19 80912
HARBOUR TIMBER AGENCY 398.25 133.49
HARDFINE LTD 1,631.13 546,75
HARDUNS LTD 237.00 79.44
HAROLD POYSER LTD 94.72 ‘ 31.75
HENDY LENNOX LTD 269.15 s 9692
HIRE A TOOL 287.49 . 98,37
HITOWER SCAEFOLDING LTD 795,20 268,85




e S o M7[}_ ’. FEANE N IJJ /{J mmw T
e
L No.of company 335933 Page 4
a LIST OF DIVIDENDS OR COMPOSITION
%{{\ o
\ E B Dyer Ltd
Cy NAME Amount of Dividend
o= OF CLAIMANT Proof Payable
o HOIST HIRE LTD 2,239.10 750,55
5. HOLDEN, HARRISON & CO 11,250.00 3,771.00
ﬁ HOMHIHE EQUIPMENT LTD 122.65 41.11
HOOGOVENS ALUMLTD 764.80 256.36
HUGHES SERVICES LTD 18.00 6,03
H, FISHER LTD 41.70 13.98
H.E. SCAFFOLDING LTD 1,812,00 607.38
H.H. ROBERTSON LTD 5,547.43 1,859,50
H.M.8.0. BOOKS , 59.20 19.84
H.8.8. HIRE GROUP LTD 113.40 38,01
IAN LAYCOCK LTD 650.94 218,20
INDUSTRIAL GUTTERS LTD 560,23 187.79
INDUSTRIAL SCAFFOLDING LTD §,227.88 1,752.39
INITIAL CONTRACT SERVICES LTD 841.50 282.07
INSTANT 2iP-UP LTD 1,653.26 554.17
INTERLINK EXPRESS PARCEL 446,08 149.53
INVINCABLE MOTOR CO 4,59 1.54
VAN J. SAUNDERS 455.00 S 15282
1.C 8. MANAGEMENT LTD 2,576.91 ‘ . 863.78
I T.W. BUILDEX LTD 991 - 582
J & D RAYNES & SONS LTD - 110.90 : 3717
JENNINGS ROOFING LTD | 2,025.17 678.84 -
JRM SCAFFOLDING . 14,500.00 4,860.40
J. SPARK& BONLTD ' . . 84,70 , 11.63
J. WHITELEGG & SONS 3,782.50 ‘ 1,267.89
J.8. FABRICATIOMS LTD ‘ 115,84, ‘ 38.83
JW. COLLIER & SONS 600.00 ’ 201.12
KINSELLA ROOFING 1,712.45 .574.01
KNOLLSTONE LTD ‘ 1,886.47 o 632.01
K. JONES 220,00 - 73.74
L GOODFELLOW & SON - 45,00 - 15.08
LAIDLOW & THOMPSON (NW)LTD 266.58 ' 89.36
LANGFORD THOMSON ’ ’ 71.03 , 23.81
LARKFIELD PHOTOGRAPHY 195.34 . 65.48
LL PRICE LTD 83.09 27.85
LONEDALE TECHNICAL : 5.46 . 1.83
L.J.PRATLEY & PARTNER 47.50 ’ 16.82
L.8. PORTER LTD 1e8.98 . 43.23
M & H PLANT HIRE LTD 2,108.09 706.63
M & S DISCUNT SUPPLIES 354.03 118.67
MANCHESTER CITY COUNCIL 2,211.51 . 741.30
MASC LTD 5,757.33 ' 1,929.86
MASONS SOUICITORS - ‘ 7,127.24 T 2,389,058
MELLOWES PPG LTD : 1,706.28 571.98
MERSEY PLASTICS & PLUM lNCE LTD 264.88 g ‘ - 88.79
METFSEC PLC ‘ 47.86 16.04 . B
MICHEAIL. PEPPER JOFNERY - 4,998.00 1,675.33 Lk
MIFRO SYSTEMS MA!NTE.NANCE LTD e 525.10 176,01 - .
ML a—MAX 163,30 - 54.74




o
N

20.85

. A MRM L T 5, |
No.of company 335933 Page 5
LIST OF DIVIDENDS OR COMPOSITION
E R Dyer Ltd

NAME Amount of Dividend
OF CLAIMANT Proof Payable
MITCHELL SELF DRIVE 972.82 325.09
MOAT PLANT HIRE & SALES LTD 36.00 12,07
MONK METAL WINDOWS LTD 6,637.04 2,224.74
MORSE CONTROLS LT 10,706.27 3,588.74
MOTORWAY TYRES & ACCESSORIES L 65.60 21,99
MR N RENNEY 3,001.00 1,005.64
MRS B A HOMNE 47.00 18,75
MRS D M WALKER 47.G0 1675
M. ROWBERRY SERVICES 450,00 150.84
M.H.C.S. 1,696.27 568.69
M.M.P. LTD 112.00 37.54
NATIOMAL TYRES SERVICES LTD 46,68 15.65
NATIONWIDE PLANT HIRE 18,299.,74 6,134.07
NEVILL LONG GROUP 585.75 186.29
NEWBY & TUCK LTD 49.10 16.46
NEWEY AND EYRE LTD {7 10.89 6.67
NORTH WEST WATER "7 95.05 31.86
NORTHEN ADVERTISING AGENCY LTD 263,70 Ba.39
NORTHEN IDENTIFICATIONS LTD 242.42 81.28
NOR-CLEAN LTD 122.00 , 40.89
NU PAX LTD 561.60 188,25
NUNEATON CONTRACT CLAIM 150,000.00 £0,280.00
N.K. PLANT & ENGINEERING 1,061.72 355.89
QYEZ STATIONERY LTD 120.00 40,22
O'CONNER FENCING LTD 1,692.12 567.20
PALMERS SCAFFOLDING LTD 2,165.34 725.82
PAUL HUXFORD LTD 808,87 271.138
PEMBERTONS PRINTERS 1,240.03 415,68
PETROFINA U.K. LTD 2,5692.51 869.01

PLASNET ROOFING 538.77 180.60
PORTABLE POWER TOOLS LTD 92.44 30.89
POSTLEWAITE GARAGES LTD 258.74 86,73
PRECISION METAL FORMING LTD 50,00 16.76
PREFORMED COMPONENTS LD 429,77 144,06
P. CARSWELL ASS, LTD N 117.50 39.39
P.T.P. AERIAL PLATFORMS LLTD 126.40 42,37
P.V.C. BUILDING SUPPLIES 158.51 . 53.13
QUALITY ROOFING CO LTD 17,116.87 5,737.57
Q.B.M. DISTRIBUTORS LTD 6,650.12 2.195.60
RANK XEROX LTD 186.86 62.64
RAY OWEM WASTE DIF- YSAL 1,027.00 . 344.25
RED LION HOTEL 13781 45,89

RED OAK ENG. CO. LTD 471,50 57,49

REGINALD PEPLOW 500,00 167.60

ROBSON POWER TOOLS LTD 134.24 45,00

ROFTEN ENGINEERING LTR 1,416.684 474.59

ROOFING SUPPLIES LTD , 7.040,55 2,359.99
RYDER TRUCK RENTAL LTD o . 1,983.06- 664,72
R.S, HILL & SONS B T 10.01




E v e foe S
' man, “e o R e
PP S A MY R

/ M LT SRRV S S

y
- No.of company 335933 Page 6
LIST OF DIVIDENDS OR COMPOSITION
" E R Dyer Ltd
NAME Amotunt of Dividend
o OF CLAIMANT Proof . Payable
o RW. OSMOND & SONS LTD 45.17 15.14
5% SADLER METAL FINISHERS 231.6¢ 77.43
- SALFORD UNIVERSITY BOOKSHOP 40.00 ’ 13.41
SALFORD VAN HIRELTD 762,11 265,40
SALTOFIX LTD 213.00 71.40
SANDBURNE ROOFING & FLOORING L 101.20 ‘ 33.92
SCAFFOLD ERECTION SERVICES 1,882.16 630.90
SCARDALE PARTNERSHIP 10,405,00 3,487.76
SELECTUSLTD 351.00 117.66
SELLAFIELD SITE SERVICES 224.55 75.27
SERCO-RYAN LTD 353.58 118,52
SETTLE COAL CO. LTD 74.00 24,80
SEYMOOR GROUP LTD 2,81246 842,74
SHEFFIELD NS, LTD 3,595.77 1,205.30
SHEFFIELD INS. LTD 2,811.01 942.25
SHERIFF FLANT HIRE LTD 123.25 ‘ 41.31
SIDAL ALUMINIUM LTD 945,08 316,79
SIMPLEFIT LTD 128.80 43,17
SNOW OFFICE SUP. LTD 242.06 81.14
SOLAGLAS LTD 1,472.47 493.57
SOLAGLASS LTD 107.08 35.89
SOLENT INS. SUP, LTD 8,066.56 2,703.91
SOUTH LINCS PLAMT HIRE 133.21 44.65
SOUTHALLS BIRMINGHAM LTD 22.31 7.48
SOUTHERN ELECTRICITY 102.17 34,25
SPEN OFFICE SERVICES 140.35 47.05
STAR SCAFFOLD HIRE LTD . 2,214.96 742.45
STEER COMPONENTS LTD 3,780.89 - 1,267.38
STEPHENS & CARTER ' 93.71 oo 31.41
STOCKWOOD TIMBER LTD 1,593.86 534.26
STRAMIT IND, LTD 14.35 4.81
STUDIO LIFE 42.00 14.08°
BUNWAY UK. LTD . 73,35 24.59
SWINTON IRONMONGERY LTD 522,16 175.03
SYDNEY ENGLAND LTD 56,75 g 19,02
8.C.18.LTD 2,290.00 ‘ 767.61
S.E. CONTROLS 1,117.45 ' 874,57
S.G.B PLC 1,401.31 469,72
TALFAB METAL.WORK 2,643.88 ' ~ 866.23
TARPAULINS COVERCO LTD 102,00 ) 34.19
TEMBAN RCOFING LTD - 8,125,681 2,723.70
TENSAR ENGINEERING CO, 350.00 117.32
TEST VALLEY ENG. LTD . 6b200 201.79
THE BUILDER GROUP PLC 36.21 - "12.14
THE EXPANDED METAL CO, , 28,40 ' 9,52
THE WEDNESBURY TUBE CO. 1,673.41 . o 560.93
THORN SECURITY LTD ‘ 129 22 ‘ 43.31
TILL & WHITEHEAD LTD 133,41 ‘ . 44,79
TIM-STAT LTD 94.46 ) 31,66
g P




1

b

2

-Nawof comparny 835933 Page 7
LIST OF DIVIDENDS OR COMFOSITION
E R Dyer Ltd
NAME Amount of Dividend
OF CLAIMANT Proof Payable
TITAN TAPES LTD 136.02 45,59
TRACTION EQUIPMENT 11.11 872
TRAVEL PLANT HIRE 69.25 23.21
TRUMANS STEEL LTD 1,283.00 430,06
TUCKER FASTENERS LTD 2,812.78 942,84
T.N.T. ROADFREIGHT LTD 38.75 12.99
T.R. FASTENING LTD 467.64 156,75
UK PLANT HIRELTD 482,10 161,60
ULTRA VENTILATION 1,878.00 663.03
UNITED SERVICES LTD 787.22 263.88
URIAH WOODHEAD & SONSLTD 137.56 46,11
VALLANCE & CO (MORLEY) 46,32 15,53
VANGE SCAFFOLDING LTD 16,302.95 5,464.75
VIBROPLANT PLC 155.40 52,09
WADHAM & STRINGER LTD 43,00 16.42
WAINWRIGHT GIBSON LTD 476.50 159,72
WAKEFIELD M. D. C. 7.40 2.48
WARD BROTHERS LTD 17,968.47 6,023.03
\WARNER ELECTRICAL ILTD 104.71 35.10
WEARSIDE PNEUMATICS LTD i115.65 38.77
WEST RIDING CLEANING CO LTD 15.07 £.05
WILDEN MANUFACTURING CO. 2,340.52 784.54
WILDEN MANUFACTURING CO. 811,80 . 272,15
WILSON OF RATHKENNY LTD 66.02 2213
VWOODS OF COLCHESTER LTD 3382.10 111.32
WRIGHT BROS, LTD &77.08 126,38
W. MADDEN LTD 1,550,35 519,68
W.C. YOUNGMAN LTD 1,444.40 484,16
W.P. HOHNE 28,500,00 9,5653,20
Y-5LTD 34.00 11.40
CROWNM HOUSE EENGINEERING 915.03 306,72
CHURCHERS 165.00 55.31
DUTTON GREGORY WILLIAMS 3,257.98 1,0982.07 ..
A & WMITCHELL LTD 136.10 45,62
G | WATSON 7000.00 2,346.40
P CHATWIN 1125.00 377.10
LLOYDS BOWMAKER 8,297.13 2,781.20
C JWALLACE 26,77 B.97
R WHITE 605.71 203.03
T COOK 645.79 216,47 .
G HWEBB + §25.00 17588 -
| ATAYLOR 86,99 22,46
A P BAGGOT 76,78 2574
J E BREWER 600,00 201,12«
896,049,359 300,657,50




